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TECHNICAL DATA  
Oven dimensions 
(HxWxD) 34x38x44 cm 
Volume 57 l 
Useful 
measurements 
relating to the oven 
compartment 

width 42 cm  
depth 44 cm  
height 17 cm  

Power supply voltage 
and frequency see data plate 

Burners 

may be adapted for use with any 
type of gas shown on the data 
plate, which is located inside the 
flap or, after the oven 
compartment has been opened, 
on the left-hand wall inside the 
oven. 

 

EC Directives: 2006/95/EEC 
dated 12/12/06 (Low Voltage) and 
subsequent amendments - 
89/336/EEC dated 03/05/89 
(Electromagnetic Compatibility) 
and subsequent amendments - 
90/369/EEC dated 29/06/90 (Gas) 
and subsequent amendments - 
93/68/EEC dated 22/07/93 and 
subsequent amendments - 
2002/96/EC. 
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Hob grid

Control panel

GRILL 

DRIPPING PAN

GUIDE RAILS
for the sliding racks

position 3
position 2
position 1

Gas burner Containment surface
for spills

Adjustable foot Adjustable foot

position 5
position 4

���������������	�
���������

#�*��$�������'��� �����������.������

����%���&����

$��%����� �<

OVEN
control knob

Hob BURNER
control knobs 

ELETTRONIC
TIMER*
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�������������� ���&�����������7
:���� ������=�� ��."�$�"����� �&�
5-1E�1�/��'������(��� ��� ��
�����������/+����������������
�&��� ��� ���"�������� ��� �&�
.���.(.� #��.�� ��������� (����
�&��'(�������������%&��'(����

.�$�'��������(��&���+&��� �&��/��'� ��� ���������� 6#
�&������(���� ��"���� �&���"���������&��������&��/��'
��+��#������������"�������#���.��

�� 6#� �&�� #��.�� ��������������$�������(��&���� �+���&��##
�&��'(���������+����#������������	�.��(���'�#���
����."����� ��� �����&�� ���

6#� �&���""������� ����8(�""���+��&��� #��.��#���(��
��#��$�������7�� "���������&���� �&��5-1E�1�/��'
#����""����.����$����� �������� ���/��"� �&�� #��.�
����&������ ������������ �&���������

%���+���&��&��'(������##�� �(����&��/��'�(����� ��
����&��� �&�� ���"�"��������C�

&�����������1�����������������2������

3����&��'(���������+��/�����&��.�����##�������+�$
"����'�������������������&���.�(����#����
����(.���� ��� �������..�������&������$�"�����&��
&����������������#����'��������(�����%&�$��&�(�������
'���(���������&����)���#� �&��'(�����

�����������	��
�

Burner ø Cookware diameter (cm)

Fast (R) 20 - 22

Semi Fast (S) 16 - 20

Auxiliary (A) 10 - 14

%��������#$��&���$"���#�'(������"��������#�������&�
������.����������������&��H5(�����������))��
�"���#��������I�

�� �
��(������

��%&��#����� ��.��$�(�(���$�(���""��������&�����&�
�."�$������+��&� ������������������� ����.���.(.
��."����(���#������ ������&��#����&�(������(����&����&�
���.� ���+���������������'�#�����+���&���� �&��������##
�����"�������&�������������%&���""�������.�$��.��
�� ����&��$�(�"�����������(����(����'$�"���������
�('��������(�����(����� �&��.��(#���(�����"������
'(�������+�$�

��5�#�����"���������&��"���(���� ��.��������"������
#��.� #��.� �&���������#� �&���""�������

��E�����"(���'9������������$�����&��'����.��#� �&�
����@� �&���+���������� �&�����.�����������'����
��.������*��$�(���"��������	� ����&�������+&��
���/����+��&� �&�� ����������� �"���

3�������� �����1��

%�����&���&�������'(������'����
��#��.������������&������������
�"������3�:����������=����
"����� �&��*8�E���������/��'
+&�����(��������������
��������/+��������������(����� ��
����&��� �&��7!G�"��������

6#���#����	����������� �&��'(����� �����������������&��
���������&��/��'���"����&����������������+����#�����
������	�.��(���'�#���� ��$���� ��� ���&�� ���������

��%&������� ��� #������+��&�����#��$������������ ��� ��
�&���#������������$����&�����&��*8�E���������/��'
��+�� #����""����.����$�.� ��������

�� 6#� �&�� #��.�� ��������������$�������(��&���� �+���&��##
�&��'(���������+����#������������	�.��(���'�#���
����."����� ��� �����&�� �&�������
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%������ �&�������������/������."����(���� �(��� �&�
*��E���������/��'� ��������������/+��������������
%�."����(�����������"��$�������&����������"��������
.�$����$�'��+����76E�:���A,=�����7!G�:���A,=�
*�����&��������."����(���&���'��������&���� �&�
�����+���� /��"� ��� ���������'$�(����� ���� �&��.������

�����

%�����&���&���������'�������#��.������������&������������
�&��'(���������"������&��*��E���������/��'�+&���
�(��������� ���������/+��������������(����� �������&����&�
��"���������%&�����������'�����&���(�#�����#� #������
'��'��+���������$����� ���"�����(����$��(���'��� #��
������ ���&���� ��&���)��� ���� ��(������� ������ �&�
���/����"��������������������&�����""����"�����
"���������� ����������� #�������"������� �&��#��.�������#
�.�/��

��%&�������� ��� #������+��&�����#��$������������ ��� ��
�&���#������������$����&�����&��*��E���������/��'
��+�� #����""����.����$��� ��������

�� 6#� �&�� #��.�� ��������������$�������(��&���� �+���&��##
�&��'(���������+����#��������������.��(���'�#���
����."����� ��� �����&�� �&��������

��<&���(������&��������� �����
�&�������������9����"����������
�&����#�������0�'��+�����&�
����������&����������"����
:����������=� ������������"������
�&�� /��'�� #��.�����&�������

�����
��

%���"�������&�
����������� :���� �������=
"���������� #����+�B
��������� �&�����""���
"������"����������
����������&������������
�(""���� ���"���������
������������&���"��� ����&�
&����"������������&�
'��/�"������#��&�������

���!���������&�������������+��&��&��*��E���������/��'�

�1��� �����

%&��� ����+���&������'$��(�������&��*��E�/��'������$
"����������&��� �&���H�I�� 6�� ��.����� ������� ���������&�
����� ����"��������

3�������0
���0����

%&���� �������."���.���
(��������&��&������
�&���.�$�'��(������
����������������������
������"����&����%���"��
�&�������"(�����
��+�+�����:���

������=�

��%&������������(�#������#��&����."���.����:+&���
"������=�.�$�'���.��&���

��0������"�����#��..�'���.�������������&����+�������
��."���.����

6���������/���.������� �&���� ��
����������"���������� ��$���!
�&����&������ �&�� ��+��
��."���.���� #��.� �&��&���
����������'$��&��'(�����:���

������=�

%�� ��.���� �&���������
"������������.�����&������+�2
:����������=��%����"����� ���� ���/
������"�����+��&��&������+�2�

��5�#����(������&�������.�/���(����&��� �&���������
"���������� ��� #�������������$�
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��*��$�������'��� �����������.������

���$�%�� $�� ��%�

%&������������� ��.������"��$�� �&�� ��.�������&�� ��.��
#(�������+��&���(����+��

���������������8
��%&���.�$�'������+&�����&�����������+���&����##���
+&���� ��� ����+���&������

����������&�� �'(������������� ��.���(����� �&��
����������&��#����� �+���(.������������������&�
���"��$� ������ ��� #���&�

���-����&��HNI�����H�I�'(�����������9(����&��&�(�
���(��

����������&�� �'(���������������&����&����&����+�
�(.����������������� �&��062�?!O�'����� ��� #���&�

���-����&��HNI�����H�I�'(�����������9(��� �&��.��(��
���(��

����������&�� �'(�����������������#��.�
�� 6#�������#� �&��'(����������"�������� �&�����������+���
'�����#��.����(��.�������$��#������� ��������&���
"������

�������������0��
��%&���#(���������������� ������("�����/������������
�����##���� �&������@� ��� �����."�$�(���� ������������ �&�
'())���+&��� �&�������.�(����#� ��.��&������"����

����������&�� �'(���������������.���(����� �&�� � ����
���� �&�� #����� �+���(.����������������� �&�����"��$
������ ��� #���&�

���-����&��HNI�����H�I�'(�����������9(����&��&�(�
���(��

����������&�� �'(���������������&����&����&����+�
�(.����������������� �&��062�?!O�'����� ��� #���&�

���-����&��HNI�����H�I�'(�����������9(��� �&��.��(��
���(��

����������&�� �'(�����������������#��.�
%&����(����+��+���� �&���'�����"��$��@�����&�������#
�&���"�������#� ��.�� �&��'())���+������(���:�&���.�$
'�����""���'$�"����������$��#� �&��'(���������� ���+���
���"��#� �����+����������#��������.��(��=�

������������
��1������������
������'(����� H�I� ("�(������B���

Foods Weight (in
kg)

Rack
position

Preheating time (min) Recommended
Temperature (°C)

Cooking time
(minutes)

Pasta
Lasagne
Cannelloni
Gratin dishes

2.5
2.5
2.5

3
3
3

10
10
10

210
200
200

60-75
40-50
40-50

Meat
Veal
Chicken
Duck
Rabbit
Pork
Lamb

1.7
1.5
1.8
2

2.1
1.8

3
3
3
3
3
3

10
10
10
10
10
10

200
220
200
200
200
200

85-90
90-100
100-110
70-80
70-80
90-95

Fish
Mackerel
Dentex
Trout baked in foil

1.1
1.5
1

3
3
3

10
10
10

180-200
180-200
180-200

35-40
40-50
40-45

Pizza
Neapolitan-style 1 3 15 220 15-20
Pies
Biscuits
Tart
Savoury pies
Leavened cakes

0.5
1.1
1
1

3
3
3
3

15
15
15
15

180
180
180
180

30-35
30-35
45-50
35-40

Grilled foods
Veal steak
Cutlets
Hamburgers
Mackerel
Toast

1
1.5
1
1

4 pcs

4
4
3
4
4

5
5
5
5
5

15-20
20
7

15-20
5

Grillling using the rotisserie
Spit-roast veal
Spit-roast chicken

1
2

-
-

5
5

70-80
70-80

Grillling using the multi-spit rotisserie*
Meat kebabs
Vegetable kebabs

1
0.8

-
-

5
5

40-45
25-30
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��%&����""�������&���'����������������
.��(#���(���� �����."�������+��&� �������������� ��#��$
����������
%&�� #����+����+������������"�������� #�����#��$
������������.(���'�� ���������#(��$�

����%�����'�� 

C ��������������������������4�1�����!������
�����������������402�����

���� �������0�����
��������������������02���
����5

C %&���""�������+������������#�����.������(��
��������&��&�.������������� ���������#��
��..���������� ���(�������(���

C %&���""�������.(�������'�� �����������(�������
����� ������������������ 6�� ��������.��$��������(�
����������&���""���������"����������������
����.��

C 0��������(�&��&���""�������+��&�'����#�������+��&
+��������."�&���������#����

C %&���""�������.(���'��(����'$���(�������$� #��� �&�
"��"���������#�#�������������������+��&��&�
�����(�������"�������� ��� �&���'��/���� :�&�
�����(��������""�$� ������� ��(������� ���������� �&�
'����������#� �&��'��/���=�

C %&�� �����(������'��/��������."���������������
:���(�����=���������������('�������� :��������
'��+�������("'�����=��""�������

C ���"��&��������+�$�#��.��&�������
C 7�/���(��� �&��� �&��"�+����(""�$���'�����#���&��
������������""�����������������.��������������
+��&��&��&���"������#��&�������

C %&���"�������(����#��� �&�����������������
���"��������#�&����.(���������'����������

C 0�������������&��������&�'�������:��������
.���������$=�+&����&��'(��������������&�����+&��
�&�$�����������&���

C !�+�$��(���������������+&���"����������/+���
����&����������+&�����.���������

C 0������(��� #��..�'��� ��8(���� :����&����"������
������=�������&���""�������+&���� ��� ��� ���(���

C 0������"�����#��..�'���.������������&����+��
����������."���.������� ��� �&������� �����#�� 6#� �&�
�""������� ����+���&�����������������$�� �����(��
����&� #����

C !�+�$��.�/���(��� �&��/��'������ ��� �&��C�"�������
�����&����&��������"�����������+&����&���""������
������� ���(���

C <&���(�"�(������ �&���""����������+�$��"(��� �&�
"�(��#��.��&��.��������/��@��������"(�������&�
��'���

C E�����"��#��.���$�������������.�����������+��/
+��&�(��&������������������� �&���""������� #��.
�&�� ����������$�.�����

C 6#��&���""�������'���/����+���(�������
����(.���������&�(���$�(�����."�� ��� ��"���� �&�
�""�������$�(����#��1�"��������������(��'$
����"���������"�������.�$���(��� ��9(�$���� #(��&��
.��#(�����������#� �&���""��������,������
!����������

C 0�����������&���$��'9���������&���"�������������
C 6#� �&�����/��� ���"�����������"��������� ��/���&�
��������$�"����(������ ���"������� �&����.�� #��.
�������� �##� �&��"�������� �����#�

# �&����

C <&������"�������#� "��/������.�������B� �'�����
������ ��������������� �&��� �&��"��/������.�$�'�
��(����

C %&���(��"����0�������������;��;�,������������
<���������������� ����������������8(�".���
:<���=� ������� �&��� &�(��&���� �""�������� �&�(��
����'�����"������#�(������&�����.���������(�'��
+������$����� ��&�(������""�������� �&�(���'�
������������"������$� ��������� ����"��.���� �&������
�#� ���(������������$������ �&��.��������� ������� �&�
.��&�����+&����"����������"�����������.���� ��
�&����.��"&�����������"('����&����&��%&�
���������(���(��'��� ���.��/����������"���(���� ��
��.�����&���+�����#� �&�����'�������������������
��"�������+����� �����������
��&�(������""��������.�$�'������������'$� �&�
"('����+������������������������� ��/��� ��� �(���'��
���������������������&����������� �#�"��.������'$
�(��������������� ������������� �&�$�.�$�'�����(����
����&�������������"�����#�������&����������#����
��+��8(��������"���(���
!���.�9���.��(#���(������#�&�(��&�����""�������
"������"���� ��� �&�����������������������������#
�$���.�� #��� �&��������������������"������#��������
���(���� �""��������

"��&�$� �
���+�$����%� �
��(�
��� %������

C O�(�����&��"�������(����&��"��/�������#��&�
����������$� �(""�$� ���+��/� ��."������'$�(����� �&�
���������&��&�(���'��+����������#�������������&�
����$�&�(����#��&��.�������

C ,&��/��&����������������(����$�����+�"���&�.
������������(����&�$�����#�����#���'��������&��
�&�$���&����"��"���$� ��� �&�������� �&(����������
&���� ���"�������
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����� �
��(���&&� ��$�

��0������(����'��������������������������������(�&���
��������.�������������(���"���(�����"�+�����������������
�"������+��&��'��������(�#����B��&����.�$�������&��&�
�(�#����'�$������"����

��E�����(�������.�������������"����(����������������&�
�""�������

C 6�����(�(���$��(##���������."�$����+��&��&��&�'�(������
��."��"�����������$����+��&��'���'����/���&��������
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Tableau 1 Gaz liquide Gaz naturel

Brûleur Diamètre
(mm)

Puissance
thermique

kW (p.c.s.*)

Bipasse
1/100

injecteur
1/100

débit*
g/h

injecteur
1/100

débit*
l/h

Nomin. Réduit. (mm) (mm) *** ** (mm) G20

Rapide
(Grand)(R)

100 2.60 0.7 41 80 189 186 118 148

Semi Rapide
(Moyen)(S)

75 1,90 0,40 30 70 138 136 104 181

Auxiliaire
(Petit)(A)

51 1,00 0,40 30 52 73 71 76 95

Four — 3,10 1,00 46 85 225 221 132 295

Gril — 2.50 — — 80 182 179 122 238

Pressions
d'alimentation

Nominale (mbar)
Minimum (mbar)
Maximum (mbar)

28-30
20
35

37
25
45

20
17
25

- !���A,���������.'�����)����
-- ���"������,�2��.�������7 ;��
--- 5(�������,�2��.�������7 ;��

E��(���� �����,�2�.�������7 ;.�

S S

RA

���� !�"#���$%�
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
Dimensions du 
Four HxLxP 34x38x44 cm 

Volume 57 l 
Dimensions utiles 
du tiroir chauffe-
plats 

largeur 42 cm 
profondeur 44 cm 
hauteur 17 cm 

Brûleurs 

adaptables à n'importe quel type de 
gaz parmi ceux indiqués sur 
l'étiquette collée à l'intérieur du 
portillon ou sur la paroi intérieure 
gauche (visible après avoir sorti le 
tiroir chauffe-plats). 

 

Directives Communautaires 
2006/95/CEE du 12/12/06 (Basse 
Tension) et modifications suivantes 
- 89/336/CEE du 03/05/89 
(Compatibilité Electromagnétique) 
et modifications suivantes - 
90/369/CEE du 29/06/90 (Gaz) et 
modifications suivantes - 
93/68/CEE du 22/07/93 et 
modifications suivantes - 
2002/96/CE 
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Grille du plan de cuisson

Tableau de bord

Support GRILLE

Support LECHEFRITE

GLISSIERES
de coulissement

niveau 3

niveau 2

niveau 1

Brûleur à gaz Plateau du
plan de cuisson

Pied de réglage Pied de réglage

niveau 5

niveau 4

Programmateur
électronique*

Manette

FOUR
Manettes BRÛLEURS
du plan de cuisson
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Brûleur ø Diamètre récipients (cm)

Rapide (R) 24 – 26

Semi-Rapide (S) 16 – 20

Auxiliaire (A) 10 – 14
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Aliments Poids
(Kg)

Niveau
enfournement

Préchauffage
(minutes)

Température
préconisée

(°C)

Durée
cuisson

(minutes)

Pâtes
Lasagnes
Cannelloni
Gratin de pâtes

2,5
2,5
2,5

3
3
3

10
10
10

210
200
200

60-75
40-50
40-50

Viande
Veau
Poulet
Canard
Lapin
Porc
Agneau

1,7
1,5
1,8
2

2,1
1,8

3
3
3
3
3
3

10
10
10
10
10
10

200
220
200
200
200
200

85-90
90-100
100-110

70-80
70-80
90-95

Poisson
Maquereaux
Denté
Truite en papillote

1,1
1,5
1

3
3
3

10
10
10

180-200
180-200
180-200

35-40
40-50
40-50

Pizza
Napolitaine 1 3 15 220 15-20
Gâteaux
Biscuits
Tarte
Tartes salées
Gâteaux levés

0.5
1,1
1
1

3
3
3
3

15
15
15
15

180
180
180
180

30-35
30-35
45-50
35-40

Cuisson au gril
Côtes de veau
Côtelettes
Hamburgers
Maquereaux
Croque-monsieur

1
1,5
1
1

n.4

4
4
3
4
4

5
5
5
5
5

15-20
20
7

15-20
5

Cuisson au gril avec
tournebroche
Veau à la broche
Poulet à la broche

1
2

-
-

5
5

70-80
70-80

Cuisson au gril avec
tournebrochettes *
Brochettes de viande
Brochettes de légumes

1
0,8

-
-

5
5

40-45
25-30
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DATOS TÉCNICOS 
Dimensiones del 
Horno HxLxP 34x38x44 cm 

Volumen litros 57 
Dimensiones 
útiles del cajón 
calientaplatos 

ancho 42 cm. 
profundidad 44 cm. 
altura 17 cm. 

Tensión y 
frecuencia de 
alimentación 

ver placa de características 

Quemadores 

adaptables a todos los tipos de gas 
indicados en la placa de 
características situada en el interior 
de la puerta volcable o, una vez 
abierto el cajón calienta-platos, en 
el costado interior izquierdo del 
mismo. 

 

Normas Comunitarias: 
2006/95/CEE del 12.12.06 (Baja 
Tensión) y posteriores 
modificaciones -89/336/CEE del 
03/05/89 (Compatibilidad 
Electromagnética) y posteriores 
modificaciones 90/369/CEE del 
29/06/90 (Gas) y posteriores 
modificaciones -93/68/CEE del 
22/07/93 y posteriores 
modificaciones - 2002/96/EC. 

Tabla 1 Gas Líquido Gas Natural 
Diámetro 

(mm) 
Potencia térmica 

kW (p.c.s.*) 
By-pass 

1/100 
inyector 
1/100 

caudal* 
g/h 

inyector 
1/100 

caudal* 
l/h 

Quemador 

 Nominal Reducid
o 

(mm) (mm) *** ** (mm)  

Rápido 
(Grande)(R) 100 2.60 0.7 41 80 189 186 118 248 

Semi Rápido 
(Medio) (S) 75 1.90 0.4 30 70 138 136 104 181 

Auxiliar 
(Pequeño) (A) 

51 1.00 0.4 30 52 73 71 76 95 

Horno - 3.10 1.0 46 85 225 221 132 295 
Grill - 2.50 - - 80 182 179 122 238 

Presiones de 
alimentación 

Nominal (mbar) 
Mínima (mbar) 
Máxima (mbar) 

  
28-30 

20 
35 

37 
25 
45 

20 
17 
25 

* A 15°C y 1013 mbar-gas seco *** Butano P.C.S. = 49,47 MJ/Kg 
** Propano P.C.S. = 50,37 MJ/Kg   Natural P.C.S. = 37,78 MJ/m3 

��*���+��$�%�$��%9�� $���+��B*�!�+�%����� �%�$��%��



'*

�"

Parrilla de la placa de cocción

Panel de control

Nivel PARRILLA 

Nivel GRASERA

GUÍAS
de deslizamiento de las bandejas

posición 3
posición 2
posición 1

Quemador a gas Superficie de retención de
posibles desbordes

Pata de regulación Pata de regulación

posición 5
posición 4
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Rápido (R) 20 – 22 

Semi Rápido (S) 16 – 20 

Auxiliar (A) 10 – 14 
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DADOS TÉCNICOS 

Medidas do Forno 
HxLxP 34x38x44 cm 

Volume Litros 57 

Medidas úteis da 
gaveta estufa 

largura 42 cm 
profundidade 44 cm 
altura 17 cm 

Tensão e 
frequência de 
fornecimento 

vide a placa das características 

Queimadores 

adaptáveis a todos os tipos de 
fogões a gás indicados na placa de 
identificação situada no interior da 
parte escamoteável ou, uma vez 
aberto o compartimento aquecedor 
de alimentos, na parede interna 
esquerda. 

 

Directivas Comunitárias: 
2006/95/CEE de 12.12.06 (Baixa 
Tensão) e posteriores modificações 
– -89/336/CEE de 03/05/89 
(Compatibilidade Electromagnética) 
e posteriores modificações - 
90/369/CEE de 29/06/90 (Gás) e 
posteriores modificações – 
93/68/CEE de 22/07/93 e 
posteriores modificações - 
2002/96/EC. 

Tabela 1 Gás Líquido Gás Natural 

Diâmetro 
(mm) 

Potência térmica 
kW (p.c.s.*) 

By-pass 
1/100 

bico 
1/100 

vazão* 
g/h 

bico 
1/100 

vazão* 
l/h 

Queimador 

 Nominal Reduzid
a 

(mm) (mm) *** ** (mm)  

Rápido 
(Grande)(R) 100 2.60 0.7 41 80 189 186 118 248 

Semi-rápido 
(Médio) (S) 

75 1.90 0.4 30 70 138 136 104 181 

Auxiliar 
(Pequeno) (A) 

51 1.00 0.4 30 52 73 71 76 95 

Forno - 3.10 1.0 46 85 225 221 132 295 

Grelhador - 2.50 - - 80 182 179 122 238 

Pressões de 
fornecimento 

Nominal (mbar) 
Mínima (mbar) 
Máxima (mbar) 

  
28-30 

20 
35 

37 
25 
45 

20 
17 
25 

* A 15°C 1013 mbars-gás seco *** Butano P.C.S. = 49,47 MJ/Kg 

** Propano P.C.S. = 50,37 MJ/Kg   Natural P.C.S. = 37,78 MJ/m3 
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Grade do plano de trabalho

Painel de comandos

Prateleira GRADE 

Prateleira

BANDEJA PINGADEIRA

GUIAS
de deslizamento das prateleiras

posição 3
posição 2
posição 1

Queimador a gás Plano de retenção dos
eventuais vazamentos

Pé de regulação Pé de regulação

posição 5
posição 4

&�
���45��	����������

(�����������"������.����(���.�������

�� ����+��$�!��+��

: ����+��$��,*���

Selector

FORNO
Selector dos QUEIMADORES
do plano de cozedura

TIMER
ELECTRÓNICO*
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Queimador ø Diâmetro dos 
Recipientes (cm) 

Rápido (R) 20 – 22 

Semi-rápido (S) 16 – 20 

Auxiliar (A) 10 – 14 
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